
Women - SLC Cross Country Championships

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Lamar 00:21:34.55 43

2 Texas A&M-CC 00:21:45.35 59

3 Houston Christian 00:22:25.43 110

4 New Orleans 00:22:39.17 113

5 Incarnate Word 00:22:49.20 131

6 UT-Rio Grande Valley 00:22:54.41 148

7 Stephen F. Austin 00:23:02.26 164

8 McNeese State 00:23:21.70 178

9 Nicholls State 00:24:14.47 237

10 TAMU-Commerce 00:24:53.81 259

11 SE Louisiana 00:27:34.20 342

12 Northwestern St. 00:28:41.09 363

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Printed: 11/1/2024 10:08:05 AM Page: 1 of 6



Women - SLC Cross Country Championships

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Lamar 00:21:34.55 10 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 40 Nia Clatworthy 00:20:35.47 2

2 6 44 Cara Inch 00:21:16.19 6

3 8 46 Inca Padfield 00:21:34.83 8

4 13 48 Emma Powell 00:22:10.92 13

5 14 43 Annabel Hobday 00:22:15.35 14

6 27 45 Mykayla Mims 00:22:49.08 (27)

7 28 49 Ashton Rainey 00:22:50.40 (28)

2 Texas A&M-CC 00:21:45.35 8 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 181 Elizabeth Khatevi 00:20:30.98 1

2 7 174 Alicia Finnis 00:21:29.33 7

3 9 178 Embla Hreimsdottir 00:21:36.29 9

4 19 185 Faith Ramos 00:22:27.11 19

5 23 184 Micah Mizell 00:22:43.07 23

6 34 171 Kate Brockman 00:23:10.76 (34)

7 46 177 Neele Heyne 00:23:56.74 (46)

3 Houston Christian 00:22:25.43 10 110

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 3 Arlette Concepcion 00:21:03.89 5

2 11 11 Eline Mast 00:21:51.01 11

3 16 14 Destiny Quintanilla 00:22:21.96 16

4 35 15 Katherine Rogers 00:23:12.24 35

5 43 8 Macie Hunter 00:23:38.06 43

6 56 6 Cara Gary 00:24:26.00 (53)

7 65 5 Elena Farinholt 00:25:19.56 (61)

4 New Orleans 00:22:39.17 7 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 78 Emma Bourg 00:22:16.91 15

2 17 77 Oxana Bonjorn-Giros 00:22:25.55 17

3 18 86 Sophia Wolf 00:22:26.87 18

4 30 81 Petra Imre 00:22:56.00 30

5 33 76 Irene Bonanomi 00:23:10.54 33

6 36 84 Michela Papalia 00:23:12.29 (36)

7 45 83 Annika Metzger 00:23:45.36 (45)

5 Incarnate Word 00:22:49.20 9 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 29 Vera Maisaje 00:22:09.00 12

2 22 25 Chiara Judis 00:22:41.36 22

3 29 26 Alyssa Laspada 00:22:54.84 29

4 31 19 Eliana Battle 00:23:01.41 31

5 37 35 Emily Torres 00:23:19.39 37

6 42 36 Marie Vazeilles 00:23:34.56 (42)

7 50 21 Araceli Ford 00:24:09.39 (49)

6 UT-Rio Grande Valley 00:22:54.41 8 148

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 195 Samantha Gonzalez 00:21:45.25 10

2 20 191 Faith Cruz 00:22:31.75 20
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Women - SLC Cross Country Championships

3 38 196 Lilliana Guerrero 00:23:21.13 38

4 39 199 Estrella Medellin 00:23:23.23 39

5 41 202 Kailey Salazar 00:23:30.72 41

6 58 201 Mia Picazo 00:24:35.35 (54)

7 62 194 Selissa Gonzales 00:25:06.48 (58)

7 Stephen F. Austin 00:23:02.26 6 164

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 144 Mercy Kipchumba 00:20:45.83 3

2 4 142 Valentine Jemutai 00:21:03.08 4

3 47 146 Trude Lamb 00:23:57.54 47

4 52 151 Landry Perkin 00:24:15.32 51

5 63 153 Graycee Wilson 00:25:09.52 59

6 66 137 Elina Bailey 00:25:21.26 (62)

8 McNeese State 00:23:21.70 7 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 57 Jeny Barcenas 00:22:33.16 21

2 25 71 Danielle Salinas 00:22:43.88 25

3 32 73 Grace Sullivan 00:23:07.93 32

4 49 58 Irene Barreiro-Lopez 00:24:05.49 48

5 54 62 Grace French 00:24:18.05 52

6 67 69 Thea Pappas 00:25:24.02 (63)

7 72 60 Uxue Castro-Martin 00:25:50.04 (66)

9 Nicholls State 00:24:14.47 10 237

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 102 Issy Rivault 00:22:48.26 26

2 40 99 Maria Nikolaou 00:23:29.24 40

3 59 96 Elaina Hansen 00:24:48.42 55

4 60 89 Kassidy Besson 00:24:52.36 56

5 64 98 Ana Letran 00:25:14.08 60

6 71 103 Isabelle Seijlhouwer 00:25:42.31 (65)

7 73 95 Avery Guidry 00:25:52.03 (67)

10 TAMU-Commerce 00:24:53.81 5 259

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 163 Anete Randma 00:22:43.80 24

2 44 164 Haleigh Risner 00:23:44.40 44

3 61 160 Mareva Heck 00:24:59.85 57

4 70 165 Riley Roberts 00:25:36.92 64

5 81 159 Oriana Gee 00:27:24.07 70

11 SE Louisiana 00:27:34.20 5 342

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 130 Ava Pitarro 00:24:11.67 50

2 76 124 Cayden Boudreaux 00:26:10.96 69

3 86 129 Isabella Latkovich 00:28:10.77 73

4 87 121 Anthonate Barsai 00:28:35.58 74

5 89 136 Kayten Zeigler 00:30:42.01 76

12 Northwestern St. 00:28:41.09 6 363

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 75 117 Leah Thompson 00:26:04.77 68

2 82 110 Faith Bryant 00:27:27.17 71

3 85 114 Chesney Mathews 00:27:52.97 72

4 88 118 Samantha Todaro 00:30:36.61 75

5 90 112 Kallie Evers 00:31:23.95 77
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6 91 107 Brea Baca-White 00:34:37.20 (78)
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Women - SLC Cross Country Championships

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 181 Elizabeth Khatevi FR 00:20:30.98 Texas A&M-CC

2 2 40 Nia Clatworthy JR 00:20:35.47 Lamar

3 3 144 Mercy Kipchumba FR 00:20:45.83 Stephen F. Austin

4 4 142 Valentine Jemutai FR 00:21:03.08 Stephen F. Austin

5 5 3 Arlette Concepcion SR 00:21:03.89 Houston Christian

6 6 44 Cara Inch SR 00:21:16.19 Lamar

7 7 174 Alicia Finnis FR 00:21:29.33 Texas A&M-CC

8 8 46 Inca Padfield JR 00:21:34.83 Lamar

9 9 178 Embla Hreimsdottir FR 00:21:36.29 Texas A&M-CC

10 10 195 Samantha Gonzalez SR 00:21:45.25 UT-Rio Grande Valley

11 11 11 Eline Mast JR 00:21:51.01 Houston Christian

12 12 29 Vera Maisaje FR 00:22:09.00 Incarnate Word

13 13 48 Emma Powell JR 00:22:10.92 Lamar

14 14 43 Annabel Hobday SR 00:22:15.35 Lamar

15 15 78 Emma Bourg SO 00:22:16.91 New Orleans

16 16 14 Destiny Quintanilla JR 00:22:21.96 Houston Christian

17 17 77 Oxana Bonjorn-Giros SR 00:22:25.55 New Orleans

18 18 86 Sophia Wolf SR 00:22:26.87 New Orleans

19 19 185 Faith Ramos SO 00:22:27.11 Texas A&M-CC

20 20 191 Faith Cruz JR 00:22:31.75 UT-Rio Grande Valley

21 21 57 Jeny Barcenas JR 00:22:33.16 McNeese State

22 22 25 Chiara Judis FR 00:22:41.36 Incarnate Word

23 23 184 Micah Mizell FR 00:22:43.07 Texas A&M-CC

24 24 163 Anete Randma JR 00:22:43.80 TAMU-Commerce

25 25 71 Danielle Salinas JR 00:22:43.88 McNeese State

26 26 102 Issy Rivault SO 00:22:48.26 Nicholls State

27 (27) 45 Mykayla Mims SR 00:22:49.08 Lamar

28 (28) 49 Ashton Rainey SO 00:22:50.40 Lamar

29 29 26 Alyssa Laspada SO 00:22:54.84 Incarnate Word

30 30 81 Petra Imre FR 00:22:56.00 New Orleans

31 31 19 Eliana Battle SR 00:23:01.41 Incarnate Word

32 32 73 Grace Sullivan SR 00:23:07.93 McNeese State

33 33 76 Irene Bonanomi SR 00:23:10.54 New Orleans

34 (34) 171 Kate Brockman SR 00:23:10.76 Texas A&M-CC

35 35 15 Katherine Rogers FR 00:23:12.24 Houston Christian

36 (36) 84 Michela Papalia FR 00:23:12.29 New Orleans

37 37 35 Emily Torres FR 00:23:19.39 Incarnate Word

38 38 196 Lilliana Guerrero JR 00:23:21.13 UT-Rio Grande Valley

39 39 199 Estrella Medellin SR 00:23:23.23 UT-Rio Grande Valley

40 40 99 Maria Nikolaou SO 00:23:29.24 Nicholls State

41 41 202 Kailey Salazar SO 00:23:30.72 UT-Rio Grande Valley

42 (42) 36 Marie Vazeilles FR 00:23:34.56 Incarnate Word

43 43 8 Macie Hunter SR 00:23:38.06 Houston Christian

44 44 164 Haleigh Risner SO 00:23:44.40 TAMU-Commerce

45 (45) 83 Annika Metzger FR 00:23:45.36 New Orleans

46 (46) 177 Neele Heyne FR 00:23:56.74 Texas A&M-CC

47 47 146 Trude Lamb SO 00:23:57.54 Stephen F. Austin

48 0 41 Anna Eischen SO 00:24:05.03 Lamar

49 48 58 Irene Barreiro-Lopez SR 00:24:05.49 McNeese State

50 (49) 21 Araceli Ford FR 00:24:09.39 Incarnate Word

51 50 130 Ava Pitarro SO 00:24:11.67 SE Louisiana
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52 51 151 Landry Perkin FR 00:24:15.32 Stephen F. Austin

53 0 22 Didi Garcia SO 00:24:16.32 Incarnate Word

54 52 62 Grace French FR 00:24:18.05 McNeese State

55 0 175 Chloe Garcia Grafing SR 00:24:19.99 Texas A&M-CC

56 (53) 6 Cara Gary FR 00:24:26.00 Houston Christian

57 0 34 Emily Shook FR 00:24:26.54 Incarnate Word

58 (54) 201 Mia Picazo FR 00:24:35.35 UT-Rio Grande Valley

59 55 96 Elaina Hansen SR 00:24:48.42 Nicholls State

60 56 89 Kassidy Besson SO 00:24:52.36 Nicholls State

61 57 160 Mareva Heck FR 00:24:59.85 TAMU-Commerce

62 (58) 194 Selissa Gonzales JR 00:25:06.48 UT-Rio Grande Valley

63 59 153 Graycee Wilson FR 00:25:09.52 Stephen F. Austin

64 60 98 Ana Letran FR 00:25:14.08 Nicholls State

65 (61) 5 Elena Farinholt JR 00:25:19.56 Houston Christian

66 (62) 137 Elina Bailey FR 00:25:21.26 Stephen F. Austin

67 (63) 69 Thea Pappas FR 00:25:24.02 McNeese State

68 0 39 Eleana Campos FR 00:25:27.77 Lamar

69 0 12 Sarah Moya Oliva FR 00:25:29.93 Houston Christian

70 64 165 Riley Roberts FR 00:25:36.92 TAMU-Commerce

71 (65) 103 Isabelle Seijlhouwer SO 00:25:42.31 Nicholls State

72 (66) 60 Uxue Castro-Martin FR 00:25:50.04 McNeese State

73 (67) 95 Avery Guidry SO 00:25:52.03 Nicholls State

74 0 38 Natalee Bergeron SR 00:25:57.07 Lamar

75 68 117 Leah Thompson SR 00:26:04.77 Northwestern St.

76 69 124 Cayden Boudreaux FR 00:26:10.96 SE Louisiana

77 0 198 Ana Hernandez SR 00:26:14.24 UT-Rio Grande Valley

78 0 105 Payton Theriot FR 00:26:22.73 Nicholls State

79 0 4 Jazlynn Estrada SO 00:26:32.74 Houston Christian

80 0 90 Daniella Bonvillain FR 00:26:55.32 Nicholls State

81 70 159 Oriana Gee SR 00:27:24.07 TAMU-Commerce

82 71 110 Faith Bryant SO 00:27:27.17 Northwestern St.

83 0 7 Jazlynn Garza FR 00:27:38.33 Houston Christian

84 0 87 Kalynn Beacom FR 00:27:39.25 Nicholls State

85 72 114 Chesney Mathews FR 00:27:52.97 Northwestern St.

86 73 129 Isabella Latkovich FR 00:28:10.77 SE Louisiana

87 74 121 Anthonate Barsai JR 00:28:35.58 SE Louisiana

88 75 118 Samantha Todaro SO 00:30:36.61 Northwestern St.

89 76 136 Kayten Zeigler FR 00:30:42.01 SE Louisiana

90 77 112 Kallie Evers SO 00:31:23.95 Northwestern St.

91 (78) 107 Brea Baca-White SO 00:34:37.20 Northwestern St.
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